ms consultants, Inc.

engineers, architects, planners
8900 Keystone Crossing, Suite 450
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240-7644

Phone: (317) 566-0050

Fax: (317) 566-0052

www.msconsultants.com

July 14, 2017

Mr. Jason Lawson

Town of Whitestown Public Works Director

6210 Veterans Drive
Whitestown, IN 46075

Re: Town of Whitestown Roadway Paving Project 2017
ms consultants, inc. Project No. 61-04D42-00-08

Dear Mr. Lawson:

We have reviewed the bids received by the Town of Whitestown on July 12, 2017 for the project Town of
Whitestown Roadway Paving Project 2017. Three (3) bids were received for the project. A copy of the certified
bid tabulation is enclosed. The contractors that submitted quotes and their respective quote amounts are as follows:

Engineer’s Estimate

Harding Group

Grady Brothers

Calumet Civil

Total

$499,835.40

$396,755.70

$411,963.18

$414,825.00

The engineer’s estimate for the project was $499,835.40. All three bids were below the engineer’s estimate. The
lowest qualified bidder was Harding Group with a Total Bid of $396,755.70. We have reviewed the bid packages
and the documents appeared to be complete, except for the Corporate Resolution and Contractor’s Questionaire
from Harding Group. Upon contacting Harding Group, they have provided the missing documents to complete their
bid package. Pursuant to the contract documents, Town of Whitestown may reject any and all bids, or accept any
bid as may be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Therefore, we recommend that the project be awarded to Harding Group for the bid amount of $396,755.70.

Sincerely,

Coronald_ €. LI abdn

Ronald E. Webb, P.E.
Senior Business Project Manager
Indiana Transportation

Attachment; Certified Bid Tab




Town of Whitestown
Bid_Tabulation_Roadway_Paving_2017

Bid Guaranty
Form 96 or equivalent

ms consultants, inc.

7/14/2017

Cincinnati Insurance Co.

X

Travelers Casualty

X

Engineer's Estimate Harding Group Grady Brothers Calumet Civil
Ref. ITEM ITEM ITEM ITEM
No. [ITEM DECRIPTION UNIT |QUANTITY |UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION ] UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION
1|MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION LSUM 1| 21,358.00 21,358.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 8,135.56 8,135.56 | 16,891.85 16,891.85
2(CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LSUM 1| 12,815.00 12,815.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,364.05 1,364.05 5,500.00 5,500.00
3|MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LSUM 1| 31,819.00 31,819.00 | 14,700.00 14,700.00 9,661.99 9,661.99 5,500.00 5,500.00
4|CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY LSUM 1 8,543.00 8,543.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,881.34 4,881.34 3,000.00 3,000.00
5[LINEAR GRADING LFT 11,573 1.50 17,359.50 1.10 12,730.30 1.30 15,044.90 2.05 23,724.65
6(PIPE CLEANING LFT 266 30.00 7,980.00 23.00 6,118.00 13.94 3,708.04 18.00 4,788.00
7|MILLING, ASPHALT, 1-1/2 INCH SYS 1,454 8.00 11,632.00 4.80 6,979.20 3.79 5,510.66 4.50 6,543.00
8|QC/QA HMA, 2, 70, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm TONS 3,030 66.50 | 201,495.00 58.00 | 175,740.00 60.22 | 182,466.60 61.50 | 186,345.00
9|QC/QA HMA, 2, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm TONS 1,930 62.50 | 120,625.00 65.00 | 125,450.00 68.30 | 131,819.00 65.00 | 125,450.00
10| TACK COAT TONS 6.09 500.00 3,045.00 400.00 2,436.00 870.55 5,301.65 850.00 5,176.50
11|JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE LFT 12,112 0.95 11,506.40 0.50 6,056.00 0.64 7,751.68 0.32 3,875.84
12|JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE LFT 11,573 1.10 12,730.30 0.60 6,943.80 0.70 8,101.10 0.32 3,703.36
13|LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT LFT 12,112 0.60 7,267.20 0.20 2,422.40 0.14 1,695.68 0.15 1,816.80
14|HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE B TONS 180 140.00 25,200.00 94.00 16,920.00 100.51 18,091.80 85.00 15,300.00
15(PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 12 INCH (UNDISTRIBUTED) LFT 30 50.00 1,500.00 72.00 2,160.00 83.64 2,509.20 40.00 1,200.00
16|PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 15 INCH (UNDISTRIBUTED) LFT 30 50.00 1,500.00 74.00 2,220.00 87.20 2,616.00 45.00 1,350.00
17|PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 18 INCH (UNDISTRIBUTED) LFT 30 50.00 1,500.00 76.00 2,280.00 91.64 2,749.20 60.00 1,800.00
18|CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, A EACH 11 150.00 1,650.00 250.00 2,750.00 31.83 350.13 230.00 2,530.00
19A|TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION EACH 2 155.00 310.00 675.00 1,350.00 102.30 204.60 165.00 330.00
| TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS =| 499,835.40 |Total Bid = 396,755.70 |Total Bid = 411,963.18 |Total Bid = 414,825.00
Article 3 - Addenda X X X
Article 10 - Signature X X X
Corporate Resolution X X X
Bidder's Qualifications Questionnaire X X X
Non-Collusion Affidavit X X X

AssuredPartners of Indiana

X

Page 1



